confidential documents and information without being requested to do so or destroy them 

at our request and provide us with proof thereof.  

9.4 In the event of a culpable breach of this confidentiality obligation, the supplier undertakes 

to pay liquidated damages in the amount of twenty- five thousand pounds sterling of 

£25,000 in each individual case. The invocation of a continuation connection is excluded. 

The supplier shall have the right to prove that no damage or only less damage than the 

lump sum was incurred in the specific case. We also reserve the right to provide evidence